________________________________________________________________________
UM1430/1440
18V Input, 100mA Current Limited, Micropower
Linear Regulator
UM1430S-xx SOT23-3
UM1430S5-xx/UM1440S-xx SOT23-5
      UM1430Y-xx/UM1430B-xx SOT89-3

UM1430/1440
Pin Description
Naming Information
Pin Name Pin Function
EN Enable Input: High=Activate LDO, Low=Shutdown LDO
GND Ground
VIN Supply Input
VOUT Voltage Regulated Output
NC Not Connected
________________________________________________________________________
UM1430/1440
Ordering Information
Part Number Output Voltage Packaging Type Marking Code Shipping Qty
UM1430S-20 2.0V
SOT23-3
5QA
3000pcs/7Inch
Tape & Reel
UM1430S-21 2.1V 5QB
UM1430S-22 2.2V 5Q2
UM1430S-23 2.3V 5Q3
UM1430S-24 2.4V 5Q4
UM1430S-25 2.5V 5Q5
UM1430S-26 2.6V 5Q6
UM1430S-27 2.7V 5Q7
UM1430S-28 2.8V 5Q8
UM1430S-29 2.9V 5Q9
UM1430S-30 3.0V 5QC
UM1430S-31 3.1V 5QD
UM1430S-32 3.2V 5QE
UM1430S-33 3.3V 5QF
UM1430S-34 3.4V 5QH
UM1430S-35 3.5V 5QL
UM1430S-36 3.6V 5QM
UM1430S-37 3.7V 5QJ
UM1430S-38 3.8V 5QK
UM1430S-39 3.9V 5QN
UM1430S-40 4.0V 5QP
UM1430S-41 4.1V 5QQ
UM1430S-42 4.2V 5QR
UM1430S-43 4.3V 5QS
UM1430S-44 4.4V 5QT
UM1430S-45 4.5V 5QY
UM1430S-46 4.6V 5QU
UM1430S-47 4.7V 5QZ
UM1430S-48 4.8V 5RA
UM1430S-49 4.9V 5RB
UM1430S-50 5.0V 5RC
UM1430S-51 5.1V 5RD
UM1430S-52 5.2V 5R2
UM1430S-53 5.3V 5R3
UM1430S-54 5.4V 5R4
UM1430S-55 5.5V 5R5
UM1430S-56 5.6V 5R6
UM1430S-57 5.7V 5R7
UM1430S-58 5.8V 5R8
UM1430S-59 5.9V 5R9
UM1430S-60 6.0V 5RE
________________________________________________________________________
UM1430/1440
Ordering Information (Continued)
Part Number Output Voltage Packaging Type Marking Code Shipping Qty
UM1430S5-20 2.0V
SOT23-5
5HF
3000pcs/7Inch
Tape & Reel
UM1430S5-21 2.1V 5HL
UM1430S5-22 2.2V 5HM
UM1430S5-23 2.3V 5H3
UM1430S5-24 2.4V 5H4
UM1430S5-25 2.5V 5H5
UM1430S5-26 2.6V 5H6
UM1430S5-27 2.7V 5H7
UM1430S5-28 2.8V 5H8
UM1430S5-29 2.9V 5HK
UM1430S5-30 3.0V 5HZ
UM1430S5-31 3.1V 5FZ
UM1430S5-32 3.2V 5KR
UM1430S5-33 3.3V 5KS
UM1430S5-34 3.4V 5KT
UM1430S5-35 3.5V 5KY
UM1430S5-36 3.6V 5KU
UM1430S5-37 3.7V 5KZ
UM1430S5-38 3.8V 5JC
UM1430S5-39 3.9V 5JD
UM1430S5-40 4.0V 5JE
UM1430S5-41 4.1V 5JF
UM1430S5-42 4.2V 5JH
UM1430S5-43 4.3V 5JL
UM1430S5-44 4.4V 5JM
UM1430S5-45 4.5V 5JJ
UM1430S5-46 4.6V 5JK
UM1430S5-47 4.7V 5JW
UM1430S5-48 4.8V 5JP
UM1430S5-49 4.9V 5JQ
UM1430S5-50 5.0V 5JR
UM1430S5-51 5.1V 5JS
UM1430S5-52 5.2V 5JT
UM1430S5-53 5.3V 5JY
UM1430S5-54 5.4V 5JU
UM1430S5-55 5.5V 5JZ
UM1430S5-56 5.6V 5NC
UM1430S5-57 5.7V 5ND
UM1430S5-58 5.8V 5NE
UM1430S5-59 5.9V 5NF
UM1430S5-60 6.0V 5NH
________________________________________________________________________
UM1430/1440
Ordering Information (Continued)
Part Number Output Voltage Packaging Type Marking Code Shipping Qty
UM1430Y-20 2.0V
SOT89-3
(Tab connected to
VIN)
4EA
1000pcs/7Inch
Tape & Reel
UM1430Y-21 2.1V 4EB
UM1430Y-22 2.2V 4E2
UM1430Y-23 2.3V 4E3
UM1430Y-24 2.4V 4E4
UM1430Y-25 2.5V 4E5
UM1430Y-26 2.6V 4E6
UM1430Y-27 2.7V 4E7
UM1430Y-28 2.8V 4E8
UM1430Y-29 2.9V 4E9
UM1430Y-30 3.0V 4EC
UM1430Y-31 3.1V 4ED
UM1430Y-32 3.2V 4EE
UM1430Y-33 3.3V 4EF
UM1430Y-34 3.4V 4EH
UM1430Y-35 3.5V 4EL
UM1430Y-36 3.6V 4EM
UM1430Y-37 3.7V 4EJ
UM1430Y-38 3.8V 4EK
UM1430Y-39 3.9V 4EN
UM1430Y-40 4.0V 4EP
UM1430Y-41 4.1V 4EQ
UM1430Y-42 4.2V 4ER
UM1430Y-43 4.3V 4ES
UM1430Y-44 4.4V 4ET
UM1430Y-45 4.5V 4EY
UM1430Y-46 4.6V 4EU
UM1430Y-47 4.7V 4EZ
UM1430Y-48 4.8V 4FA
UM1430Y-49 4.9V 4FB
UM1430Y-50 5.0V 4FC
UM1430Y-51 5.1V 4FD
UM1430Y-52 5.2V 4F2
UM1430Y-53 5.3V 4F3
UM1430Y-54 5.4V 4F4
UM1430Y-55 5.5V 4F5
UM1430Y-56 5.6V 4F6
UM1430Y-57 5.7V 4F7
UM1430Y-58 5.8V 4F8
UM1430Y-59 5.9V 4F9
UM1430Y-60 6.0V 4FE
________________________________________________________________________
UM1430/1440
Ordering Information (Continued)
Part Number Output Voltage Packaging Type Marking Code Shipping Qty
UM1430B-20 2.0V
SOT89-3
(Tab connected to
GND)
4HA
1000pcs/7Inch
Tape & Reel
UM1430B-21 2.1V 4HB
UM1430B-22 2.2V 4H2
UM1430B-23 2.3V 4H3
UM1430B-24 2.4V 4H4
UM1430B-25 2.5V 4H5
UM1430B-26 2.6V 4H6
UM1430B-27 2.7V 4H7
UM1430B-28 2.8V 4H8
UM1430B-29 2.9V 4H9
UM1430B-30 3.0V 4HC
UM1430B-31 3.1V 4HD
UM1430B-32 3.2V 4HE
UM1430B-33 3.3V 4HF
UM1430B-34 3.4V 4HH
UM1430B-35 3.5V 4HL
UM1430B-36 3.6V 4HM
UM1430B-37 3.7V 4HJ
UM1430B-38 3.8V 4HK
UM1430B-39 3.9V 4HN
UM1430B-40 4.0V 4HP
UM1430B-41 4.1V 4HQ
UM1430B-42 4.2V 4HR
UM1430B-43 4.3V 4HS
UM1430B-44 4.4V 4HT
UM1430B-45 4.5V 4HY
UM1430B-46 4.6V 4HU
UM1430B-47 4.7V 4HZ
UM1430B-48 4.8V 4JA
UM1430B-49 4.9V 4JB
UM1430B-50 5.0V 4JC
UM1430B-51 5.1V 4JD
UM1430B-52 5.2V 4J2
UM1430B-53 5.3V 4J3
UM1430B-54 5.4V 4J4
UM1430B-55 5.5V 4J5
UM1430B-56 5.6V 4J6
UM1430B-57 5.7V 4J7
UM1430B-58 5.8V 4J8
UM1430B-59 5.9V 4J9
UM1430B-60 6.0V 4JE
________________________________________________________________________
UM1430/1440
Ordering Information (Continued)
Part Number Output Voltage Packaging Type Marking Code Shipping Qty
UM1440S-20 2.0V
SOT23-5
5SA
3000pcs/7Inch
Tape & Reel
UM1440S-21 2.1V 5SB
UM1440S-22 2.2V 5S2
UM1440S-23 2.3V 5S3
UM1440S-24 2.4V 5S4
UM1440S-25 2.5V 5S5
UM1440S-26 2.6V 5S6
UM1440S-27 2.7V 5S7
UM1440S-28 2.8V 5S8
UM1440S-29 2.9V 5S9
UM1440S-30 3.0V 5SC
UM1440S-31 3.1V 5SD
UM1440S-32 3.2V 5SE
UM1440S-33 3.3V 5SF
UM1440S-34 3.4V 5SH
UM1440S-35 3.5V 5SL
UM1440S-36 3.6V 5SM
UM1440S-37 3.7V 5SJ
UM1440S-38 3.8V 5SK
UM1440S-39 3.9V 5SN
UM1440S-40 4.0V 5SP
UM1440S-41 4.1V 5SQ
UM1440S-42 4.2V 5SR
UM1440S-43 4.3V 5SS
UM1440S-44 4.4V 5ST
UM1440S-45 4.5V 5SY
UM1440S-46 4.6V 5SU
UM1440S-47 4.7V 5SZ
UM1440S-48 4.8V 5TA
UM1440S-49 4.9V 5TB
UM1440S-50 5.0V 5TC
UM1440S-51 5.1V 5TD
UM1440S-52 5.2V 5T2
UM1440S-53 5.3V 5T3
UM1440S-54 5.4V 5T4
UM1440S-55 5.5V 5T5
UM1440S-56 5.6V 5T6
UM1440S-57 5.7V 5T7
UM1440S-58 5.8V 5T8
UM1440S-59 5.9V 5T9
UM1440S-60 6.0V 5TE
________________________________________________________________________
UM1430/1440
Ordering Information (Continued)
Part Number Output Voltage Packaging Type Marking Code Shipping Qty
UM1440Y-20 2.0V
SOT89-5
1440-20
1000pcs/7Inch
Tape & Reel
UM1440Y-21 2.1V 1440-21
UM1440Y-22 2.2V 1440-22
UM1440Y-23 2.3V 1440-23
UM1440Y-24 2.4V 1440-24
UM1440Y-25 2.5V 1440-25
UM1440Y-26 2.6V 1440-26
UM1440Y-27 2.7V 1440-27
UM1440Y-28 2.8V 1440-28
UM1440Y-29 2.9V 1440-29
UM1440Y-30 3.0V 1440-30
UM1440Y-31 3.1V 1440-31
UM1440Y-32 3.2V 1440-32
UM1440Y-33 3.3V 1440-33
UM1440Y-34 3.4V 1440-34
UM1440Y-35 3.5V 1440-35
UM1440Y-36 3.6V 1440-36
UM1440Y-37 3.7V 1440-37
UM1440Y-38 3.8V 1440-38
UM1440Y-39 3.9V 1440-39
UM1440Y-40 4.0V 1440-40
UM1440Y-41 4.1V 1440-41
UM1440Y-42 4.2V 1440-42
UM1440Y-43 4.3V 1440-43
UM1440Y-44 4.4V 1440-44
UM1440Y-45 4.5V 1440-45
UM1440Y-46 4.6V 1440-46
UM1440Y-47 4.7V 1440-47
UM1440Y-48 4.8V 1440-48
UM1440Y-49 4.9V 1440-49
UM1440Y-50 5.0V 1440-50
UM1440Y-51 5.1V 1440-51
UM1440Y-52 5.2V 1440-52
UM1440Y-53 5.3V 1440-53
UM1440Y-54 5.4V 1440-54
UM1440Y-55 5.5V 1440-55
UM1440Y-56 5.6V 1440-56
UM1440Y-57 5.7V 1440-57
UM1440Y-58 5.8V 1440-58
UM1440Y-59 5.9V 1440-59
UM1440Y-60 6.0V 1440-60
________________________________________________________________________
UM1430/1440
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VIN Supply Voltage on VIN Pin -0.3 to +24 V
VOUT Voltage on VOUT Pin -0.3 to +24 V
TJ Operating Junction Temperature (Notes 2, 3) -40 to +125 °C
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -65 to +150 °C
TL Lead Temperature for Soldering 10 Seconds +260 °C
PD
(Notes 4) Power Dissipation@25°C
SOT23-3 0.40
W SOT89-3 1.0
SOT23-5 0.43
SOT89-5 1.20
θJA Package Thermal Resistance
SOT23-3 250
°C/W SOT89-3 100
SOT23-5 230
SOT89-5 83
Note 1: Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be
impaired.
Note 2: The UM1430/1440 is tested and specified under pulse load conditions such that TJ≈TA.